About this workshop

>> The Intensive Workshop will take place from 11.
to 12. February 2016 as Multiplier Event at the Ju-
lius-Maximilians University Wurzburg. It aims pre-
senting and discussing fi rst results, products and
outcomes of COMPALL. The Workshop is enriched
by two keynotes, a poster session, a world cafe,
room for discussions as well as a look into the out-
comes of students comparative group works. It tar-
gets the discussion of the following questions with
researcher and practitioners in adult and lifelong
learning:

>> What needs for international and comparative
skills does practice in adult education and lifelong
learning have?

>> Which didactical requirements does academics
contexts need for the development of internationa-
lisation and comparative skills in adult education
and lifelong learning?
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Agenda

Thursday, 11. February 2016

10.30
11.00

12.00

12.30

13.30
14.30

15.00

16.30
17.00
19.00

Arrival
Opening & Welcome
Getting to know each other

Introduction &

Project Overview
International influences & com-
parative skills in education

Keynote

International and comparative
skills for educational practice:
who needs and how to form?
Prof. Olga Fedotova,
Southern Federal University,
Rostov-on-Don, Russia

Lunch

COMPALL: Interim Results
Results of COMPALL
Poster session.

a) Joint Module Methodology

b) Professional Online Work
c) Comparative Analysis

Summary & Outlook
End of first day

Franconia evening

Friday, 12. February 2016

09.00

09.15

10.15

10.45

11.15

12.30

13.15

13.45
14.00

S.‘t of 2nd day

Keynote

Adult Education professionalisa-
tion: The Globale Curriculum for
Adult Learning

Maja Avramovska

DVV International, Germany

/Transfer to COMPALL

Coffee break

Joining student presentations
of the final
comparative group work results

Lunch

Collection of
new findings for COMPALL

Summary

End of intensive workshop

>> The ERASMUS+ Programm ,Comparati-
ve Studies on Adult and Lifelong Learning’
(COMPALL) builds a Strategic Partnership
between 7 European Universities. The main pri-
ority focusses on raising students mobility and to
develop a joint module for increasing internatio-
nal and comparative competencies of prospecti-
ve educators. Therefore, a volume of possibilities
for personalized study pathways is evolved and
supported by the expertises of all partners plus
an ongoing dialogue with stakeholders.

>> Partner Universities:
aximilians University Wurzburg, Ger-

iversity, Denmark
Universitat Chemnitz, Germany
gli Studi di Firenze, ltaly

de Lisboa, Portugal

For more information:
http://www.erwachsenenbildung.uni-wuerzburg.
de/internationales/compall/startseite/




