About this workshop

>> The Intensive Workshop will take place from 11. to 12. February 2016 as Multiplier Event at the Julius-Maximilians University Würzburg. It aims presenting and discussing fi rst results, products and outcomes of COMPALL. The Workshop is enriched by two keynotes, a poster session, a world cafe, room for discussions as well as a look into the outcomes of students comparative group works. It targets the discussion of the following questions with researcher and practitioners in adult and lifelong learning:

>> What needs for international and comparative skills does practice in adult education and lifelong learning have?

>> Which didactical requirements does academics contexts need for the development of internationalisation and comparative skills in adult education and lifelong learning?



Contact

Technische Universität Chemnitz Philosophische Fakultät Institut für Pädagogik Professur für Erwachsenenbildung und Weiterbildung



Prof. Dr. Sabine Schmidt-Lauff Reichenhainer Str. 41 09126 Chemnitz schmidt-lauff@phil.tu-chemnitz.de

Julius-Maximilians-Universität Würzburg Fakultät für Humanwissenschaften Institut für Pädagogik Professur für Erwachsenenbildung/ Weiterbildung

Prof. Dr. Regina Egetenmeyer Oswald-Külpe-Weg 82 97074 Würzburg regina.egetenmeyer@uni-wuerzburg.de

Registration Deadline: 20. Januar 2016

at: erwachsenenbildung@uni-wuerzburg.de no workshop fee, incl. easy lunch, beverages and Franconia evening; travel and accomodation costs have to be covered by participants Venue: University of Würzburg Zentrales Hörsaalgebäude (Z6), Room: 02.012 Am Hubland, 97074 Würzburg, Germany







>> Needs, benefits and influence of international and comparative skills for graduates in education

Intensive Workshop 11. - 12. February 2016

University of Würzburg, Zentrales Hörsaalgebäude Room 2.012



Agenda

Thursday, 11. February 2016

10.30	Arrival
11.00	Opening & Welcome
	Getting to know each other
12.00	Introduction & Project Overview International influences & com- parative skills in education
12.30	Keynote International and comparative skills for educational practice: who needs and how to form? <i>Prof. Olga Fedotova,</i> <i>Southern Federal University,</i> <i>Rostov-on-Don, Russia</i>
13.30	Lunch
13.30 14.30	Lunch COMPALL: Interim Results
14.30	COMPALL: Interim Results Results of COMPALL <i>Poster session:</i> a) Joint Module Methodology b) Professional Online Work
14.30 15.00	COMPALL: Interim Results Results of COMPALL <i>Poster session:</i> a) Joint Module Methodology b) Professional Online Work c) Comparative Analysis

Friday, 12. February 2016

09.00	Start of 2nd day
09.15	Keynote Adult Education professionalisa- tion: The Globale Curriculum for Adult Learning <i>Maja Avramovska</i> <i>DVV International, Germany</i>
10.15	Transfer to COMPALL
10.45	Coffee break
11.15	Joining student presentations of the final comparative group work results
12.30	Lunch
13.15	Collection of new findings for COMPALL
13.45	Summary
14.00	End of intensive workshop

>> The ERASMUS+ Programm ,*Comparati*ve Studies on Adult and Lifelong Learning' (COMPALL) builds a Strategic Partnership between 7 European Universities. The main priority focusses on raising students mobility and to develop a joint module for increasing international and comparative competencies of prospective educators. Therefore, a volume of possibilities for personalized study pathways is evolved and supported by the expertises of all partners plus an ongoing dialogue with stakeholders.

>> Partner Universities:

- Julius-Maximilians University Würzburg, Germany (coordinator)
- Aarhus University, Denmark
- Technische Universität Chemnitz, Germany
- Università degli Studi di Firenze, Italy
- Universidade de Lisboa, Portugal
- Università degli Studi di Padova, Italy
- Pécsi Tudományegyetem, Hungary

For more information:

http://www.erwachsenenbildung.uni-wuerzburg. de/internationales/compall/startseite/